## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 44<sup>TH</sup> JUDICIAL DISTRICT SULLIVAN COUNTY BRANCH – ORPHANS' COURT SECTION

IN RE: REVISED FEE SCHEDULE for	:	No
REGISTER OF WILLS, SULLIVAN COUNTY	:	

## ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, the \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 2017, upon recommendation of the Register of Wills of Sullivan County, and pursuant to Register of Wills Fee Law,42 P.S. § 21022.1.

IT IS ORDERED, that the following schedule of fees for the Office of Register of Wills of Sullivan County is approved and adopted, the same to be effective January 1, 2018:

## PETITION FOR GRANT OF LETTERS TESTAMENTARY AND ADMINISTRATION

Estates not exceeding \$1,000.00	. \$30.00* . \$40.00* . \$45.00* . \$55.00* . \$60.00* . \$65.00* . \$75.00*
*Plus \$40.25 JCS fee (Act 113 & 126 of 2014)	
Probate of Will only- 1st page  Each additional page  Short Certificates  Renunciation (per name)  Codicil first page  Bond where required  Issuing Certified Copies  (Plus \$3.00 per page)	\$3.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$25.00
Debts, Deductions and Inventory	\$15.00 \$5.00 \$10.00

Commission to Take Oath	
Release (per name)	\$5.00
Filing Certification of Inheritance Tax Payment	\$15.00
Proof of Publication	\$5.00
Citation – Including Proof of Service	\$10.00
Petition for Adjudication (first page)	\$10.00
Each additional page	\$3.00
First and Final Account (first page)	\$60.00
Each additional page	\$5.00
Advertising costs	\$35.00
Petition to Discharge	\$10.00
Family Settlement Agreement (in lieu of First & Final Accounting)	\$35.00
(Plus \$3.00 per page)	
Filing Certified Copies of Exemplified Copies	\$25.00
Letters of Administration and Letters Testamentary	
(Plus \$3.00 per page after one)	
Issuing Exemplified Copies	\$30.00
(Plus \$3.00 per page)	
Tax Waivers (set of three)	
Charitable Exemptions (set of three)	. \$5.00

WHERE NO FEE IS SPECIFIED, THE FEE SHALL BE SET BY THE REGISTER OF WILLS.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Register of Wills shall not be required to perform any service whatsoever until the requisite fee is paid.

BY THE COURT

RUSSELL D. SHURTLEFF, PRESIDENT JUDGE